Dollars (US$1,000,000) per occurrence and Two Million U.S. Dollars 
(US$2,000,000) in annual aggregate; excess/umbrella liability insurance of at 
least Five Million U.S. Dollars (US$5,000,000) in annual aggregate; and 
professional liability insurance, including cybersecurity liability, of at least 
Fifteen Million U.S. Dollars (US$15,000,000) per claim and in annual 
aggregate.  iCIMS shall deliver a certificate of insurance evidencing the 
coverages set forth above no more than thirty (30) days after written request 
by Subscriber. Neither the requirement to maintain, nor failure to maintain,